7. RESCISCION OF AUTHORITY TO APPROVE THE ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE P.R.C. 2610.1, SOVEREIGN LAND IN MOKELUMNE RIVER, SACRAMENTO COUNTY, FROM EDWARD C. AND GARTHA L. ZORN TO MARVIN D. AND MYRTLE M. CLARK - W.C. N-0179, P.R.C. 2610.1.

After consideration of Calendar Item 12 attached, and upon motion duly made and unanimously carried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE COMMISSION RESCINDS ITS RESOLUTION OF AUGUST 28, 1968 (MINUTE ITEM 32, PAGE 978), WHICH AUTHORIZED THE APPROVAL OF AN ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE P.R.C. 2610.1 FROM EDWARD C. AND GARTHA L. ZORN TO MARVIN D. AND MYRTLE M. CLARK.

Attachment
Calerdar Item 12 (1 page)

RESCISSION OF AUTHORITY TO APPROVE THE ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE P.R.C. 2610.1

ASSIGNORS:

Edward C. and Gartha L. Zorn

ASSIGNEES:

Marvin D. and Myrtle M. Clark

LOCATION:

A 0.93-acre parcel of sovereign land in Mokelumne River

32 miles southeast of Isleton, Sacramento County

PRESENT USE:

Operation of a marina

TERMS OF LEASE:

Initial period: 15 years, from August 24, 1960

Renewal options: 2 additional periods of 10 years each

Surety bond: \$3000

Public liability insurance: \$100,000/\$300,000 for personal

injury

CONSIDERATION:

\$150 per annum

STATUTORY AND

R REFERENCES:

. Public Resources Code: Div. 6, Pt. 2, Ch. 1, Secs. 6501-09

r. Administrative Code:

Title 2, Div. 3, Secs. 2000-2011

c. Commission policy:

Minute Item 18 of November 18, 1959

OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION:

On August 28, 1968 (Minute Item 32, page 978), the Commission authorized approval of the assignment of Lease P.R.C. 2610.1 from the Zorns to the Clarks. The parties to the assignment have since cancelled the transaction. The Zorns remain owners of the upland and the State's lessee.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE COMMISSION RESCIND ITS RESOLUTION OF AUGUST 28, 1963 (MINUTE ITEM 32, PAGE 978), WHICH AUTHORIZED THE APPROVAL OF AN ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE P.R.C. 2610.1 FROM EDWARD C. AND GARTHA L. ZORN TO MARVIN D. AND MYRTLE M. CLARK.